## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		10/03/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argosy Gaming Company
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

Name:	Alton Gaming Company
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

Name:	Argosy of Iowa, Inc.
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

Name:	Argosy of Louisiana, Inc.
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0001

Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA
Name:	Belle of Sioux City, L.P.
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: IOWA
Name:	Catfish Queen Partnership in Commendam
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	Partnership in Commendam: LOUISIANA
Name:	Centroplex Center Convention Hotel, L.L.C.
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA
Name:	Empress Casino Joliet Corporation
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Name:	Indiana Gaming Company, L.P.
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: INDIANA
Name:	Indiana Gaming Holding Company
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
	TRADEMARK

c:+	llaura
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA
Name:	Indiana Gaming II, L.P.
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: INDIANA
Name:	lowa Gaming Company
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	COMPANY: IOWA
Name:	Jazz Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA
Name:	The Indiana Gaming Company
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	COMPANY: INDIANA
Name:	The Missouri Gaming Company
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street
City:	Alton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2252848	ACES SHOWROOM	
Registration Number:	1929892	ARGOSY	
Registration Number:	2009878	ARGOSY \$100	
Serial Number:	76604792	ARGOSY	
Registration Number:	2211438	ARGOSY CASINO \$100	
Registration Number:	2658779	ARGOSY CASINO & HOTEL EVERYONE LOVES A WINNER!	
Registration Number:	1958696	ARGOSY PREFERRED	
Registration Number:	2607061	ARGOSYCASINOS.COM	
Registration Number:	2140595	BELLES & BEAUS	
Registration Number:	2165988	BELLES & BEAUS THE 50 AND BETTER SENIOR CLUB	
Registration Number:	2887053	DIFFERENT BY DESIGN	
Registration Number:	2107523	EMPRESS	
Registration Number:	2102174	EMPRESS	
Registration Number:	2731506	EMPRESS PREFERRED	
Registration Number:	2670968	EYE, HI AND GOODBYE!	
Registration Number:	2668407	EYE HI AND GOODBYE ARGOSY	
Registration Number:	2723184	FRIENDS & NEIGHBORS SERVING FRIENDS AND NEIGHBORS	
Registration Number:	2615222	HIT IT AT THE BELLE!	
Registration Number:	2674816	IT PAYS TO BE PREFERRED	
Registration Number:	2548565	IT'S THE BEST GAME IN TOWN	
Registration Number:	2221276	LEPRECHAUNS AND LINGUINI	
Registration Number:	2306011	LOUISIANA'S ENTERTAINMENT CAPITAL	
Registration Number:	2099242	LOUISIANA'S ENTERTAINMENT CAPITOL	
Registration Number:	2041700	MILLION DOLLAR MANIA	
Serial Number:	76574453		
Registration Number:	2407215	MORE FUN FOR YOUR MONEY	
Registration Number:	2804638	QUICKTIX	
Registration Number:	2255922	RUMBLE ON THE RIVER ARGOSY CASINO	
Registration Number:	2852873	THE BEST GAME IN TOWN	
Registration Number:	2233802	THE BISTRO AT THE RIVERBEND	
Registration Number:	2417562	THERE'S A NEW GAME IN TOWN	
Serial Number:	76574452	ТІТО	
Registration Number:	2496007	WE'VE GOT A YOU ATTITUDE	

REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0004

Registration Number:	2516806	WHY PLAY ANYWHERE ELSE?
Registration Number:	2304034	YOU BELONG AT THE BELLE ARGOSY'S
Registration Number:	1931461	ALTON BELLE
Registration Number:	1933105	BELLE OF BATON ROUGE CASINO AT CATFISH TOWN
Registration Number:	1937003	ALTON BELLE
Registration Number:	1933104	BELLE OF BATON ROUGE
Registration Number:	1931500	BELLE OF BATON ROUGE CASINO AT CATFISH TOWN
Registration Number:	2037357	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2177009	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2220630	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2196824	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2196822	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2190220	EMPRESS CASINO
Registration Number:	2306951	
Registration Number:	2619283	SUPER PAY ROYALS
Registration Number:	2336284	YOU CAN NEVER HAVE TOO MUCH FUN
Registration Number:	2338737	YOUR NIGHTLIFE WILL NEVER BE THE SAME!
Registration Number:	1935362	BELLE OF SIOUX CITY
Registration Number:	1938410	BELLE OF SIOUX CITY CASINO
Registration Number:	1935361	BELLE OF SIOUX CITY
Registration Number:	1938409	BELLE OF SIOUX CITY CASINO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)656-1342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-701-3345

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Adams	
Signature:	/david adams TR/	
Date:	07/15/2011	

Total Attachments: 5

source=1 Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=1 Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page4.tif source=1 Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page5.tif source=1 Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page6.tif source=1 Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page7.tif

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Termination") is executed and delivered as of the 3rd day of October, 2005 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent ("Lender"), to Argosy Gaming Company, an Illinois corporation ("Argosy Gaming"), The Missouri Gaming Company, a Missouri corporation, Alton Gaming Company, an Illinois corporation ("Alton Gaming"), Iowa Gaming Company, an Iowa company, Jazz Enterprises, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, Argosy of Louisiana, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, Catfish Queen Partnership in Commendam, a Louisiana partnership in commendam ("Catfish Queen"), The Indiana Gaming Company, an Indiana company, Argosy of Iowa, an Iowa corporation, Belle of Sioux City, L.P., an Iowa limited partnership ("Belle of Sioux City"), Indiana Gaming Holding Company, an Indiana corporation, Indiana Gaming, II, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership, Centroplex Center Convention Hotel, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, Indiana Gaming Company, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership and Empress Casino Joliet Corporation, an Illinois corporation ("Empress") (Argosy Gaming, Alton Gaming, Catfish Queen, Belle of Sioux City and Empress together with each of the other parties, other than Lender, are referred to as the "Assigning Parties").

#### **BACKGROUND**

- A. Argosy Gaming granted a security interest in certain trademarks to Lender on: (i) June 8, 1999, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") at Reel/Frame 1921/0896 as set forth on Exhibit A hereto; (ii) March 2, 2001, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 2299/0062 as set forth on Exhibit B hereto; and (iii) July 31, 2001, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 2412/0001 as set forth on Exhibit C hereto.
- B. Alton Gaming granted a security interest in certain trademarks to Lender on: (i) June 8, 1999, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 1922/0504 as set forth on Exhibit D hereto; (ii) March 2, 2001, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 2298/0624 as set forth on Exhibit E hereto; and (iii) July 31, 2001, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 2411/0685 as set forth on Exhibit F hereto.
- C. Catfish Queen granted a security interest in certain trademarks to Lender on: (i) On June 8, 1999, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 1922/0149 as set forth on Exhibit G hereto; (ii) March 2, 2001, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 2298/0831 as set forth on Exhibit H hereto; and (iii) July 31, 2001, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 2482/0859 as set forth on Exhibit I hereto.
- D. Empress granted a security interest in certain trademarks to Lender on: (i) June 30, 1998, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 1759/0152 as set forth on Exhibit J hereto; and (ii) July 31, 2001, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 2411/0633 as set forth on Exhibit K hereto.
- E. Belle of Sioux City, granted a security interest in certain trademarks to Lender on: June 8, 1999, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 1922/0074 as set forth on Exhibit L hereto; (ii) March 2, 2001, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 2300/0581 as set forth on Exhibit N hereto; and (iii) July 31, 2001, which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 2411/0944 as set forth on Exhibit O hereto.
- F. On September 30, 2004, each of the Assigning Parties executed and delivered to Lender a certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement ("Pledge and Security Agreement") and

granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks which was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 2958/0001 as set forth on the Exhibit O hereto.

G. The Assigning Parties, or certain of the Assigning Parties, granted Lender a security interest in certain state trademark registrations, including those registrations listed on Exhibit P hereto

NOW, THEREFORE, with the foregoing Background incorporated by reference and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Lender terminates all of the security interests granted by each and all of the Assigning Parties and releases all of its rights, titles and interests in the trademarks set forth on the Exhibits attached hereto.
- 2. Each Assigning Party, or its designee, may record this Termination in the USPTO and in any other trademark offices as may necessary to carry out the intentions of this Termination.
- 3. The Lender agrees to execute and deliver such other documents as may be reasonably requested and prepared to carry out the intentions of this Termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Federal:		
Aces Showroom	Registered	2,252,848
Argosy	Registered	1,929,892
Argosy \$100 & Design	Registered	2,009,878
Argosy and Design	Pending	76/604,792
		, <del></del>
Argosy Casino \$100 & Design	Registered	2,211,438
Argosy Casino & Hotel Everyone Loves a Winner!	Registered	2,658,779
Argosy Preferred	Registered	1,958,696
Argosycasinos.com	Registered	2,607,061
Belles & Beaus	Registered	2,140,595
Belles & Beaus (The 50 and Better Senior Club)	Registered	2,165,988
Different By Design	Registered	2,887,053
Empress	Registered	2,107,523
Empress	Registered	2,102,174
Empress Preferred	Registered	2,731,506
Eye, Hi and Goodbye	Registered	2,670,968
Eye, Hi and Goodbye	Registered	2,668,407
Friends & Neighbors Serving Friends & Neighbors & Design	Registered	2,723,184
Hit It At the Belle!	Registered	2,615,222
It Pays to Be Preferred	Registered	2,674,816
It's the Best Game in Town	Registered	2,548,565
Leprechauns and Linguini	Registered	2,221,276
Louisiana's Entertainment Capital	Registered	2,306,011
Louisiana's Entertainment Capitol	Registered	2,099,242
Million Dollar Mania & Design	Registered	2,041,700
Miscellaneous Design (Poker Chip with Face)	Pending	76/574,453
More Fun For Your Money	Registered	2,407,215
Quicktix (Stylized)	Registered	2,804,638
Rumble on the River Argosy Casino & Design	Registered	2,255,922
The Best Game in Town	Registered	2,852,873
The Bistro at the Riverbend	Registered	2,233,802
There's A New Game In Town	Registered	2,417,562
Tito and Design	Pending	76/574,452
We've Got a You Attitude!	Registered	2,496,007
Why Play Anywhere Else?	Registered	2,516,806
You Belong at the Belle Argosy's & Design	Registered	2,304,034
Alton Belle	Registered	1,931,461
Belle at Baton Rouge Casino at Catfish Town	Registered	1,933,105
Alton Belle	Registered	1,937,003
Belle of Baton Rouge	Registered	1,933,104
Belle at Baton Rouge Casino at Catfish Town	Registered	1,931,500
Empress	Registered	2,037,357
	Registered	2,177,009
Empress	Registered	2,177,009
Empress		
Empress	Registered	2,196,824

Empress (Stylized)	Registered	2,196,822
Empress Casino	Registered	2,190,220
Miscellaneous Design (Woman With Extended Hair)	Registered	2,306,951
Super Pay Royals	Registered	2,619,283
You Can Never Have Too Much Fun	Registered	2,336,284
Your Nightlife Will Never Be The Same	Registered	2,338,732
Belle of Sioux City	Registered	1,935,362
Belle of Sioux City Casino & Design	Registered	1,938,410
Belle of Sioux City	Registered	1,935,361
Belle of Sioux City Casino & Design	Registered	1,938,409

DMEAST #8497442 v3

**RECORDED: 07/15/2011**